Form PTO -1619A

Expire: 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



RECOl.

12-20-2000



101556884

U.S. Department of Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 13-1-00 (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreemen	t
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name	
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	ncies)
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret	File
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark i Name (line 1) Francis D. Natali	f additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year 09 26 2000
Name (line 2) John E. Ohlson		10 29 2000
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Party ()Mark i	f additional names of receiving parties attached	`
Name (line 1) Stanford Telecommunications, Inc. Name (line 2)	(If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 1221 Crossman Avenue		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Sunnyvale city	California 94088-3733 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	S Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		40E
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
12/20/2000 NTHAI1 00000317 260090 09573218	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0422

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er <u>(703) 684-8333</u>
Name Jim Zegeer		
Address (line 1) 801 N. Pitt Street, #108		
Address (line 2) Alexandria, Virginia 22314		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent #2
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s)	() Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/573,218		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter the total number of proper	PCT PCT ties involved. #1
Fee Amount Fee A Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the acc	Account (X)
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	Deposit Mecount	N T ()
	Authorization to charge add	ditional fees: Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	original accuments as g	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as
	Jan Segue	December 1, 2000
Jim Zegeer Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0423



ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Ref: 2960-Z

WHEREAS, we, <u>Francis D. Natali and John E. Ohlson</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/573,218, filed May 19, 2000, entitled <u>RAPID ACQUISITION SYNCHRONIZATION SEQUENCES FOR DIRECT SEQUENCE SPREAD SPECTRUM SYSTEMS USING CODE TIME OFFSETS</u>;

AND WHEREAS, STANFORD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at <u>1221 Crossman Avenue</u>, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3733 is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, it successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist the said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America to Issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

in witness where	2000 and this 26 day of 50 ptember, 2000, respectively.	ày .
Date: 9/26/00	Mario of Watal	
Witness: Whitnes	Francis D. Natali	
Name: MICITAEL Address:	TOWNSEND 3140 SHERMAN PORT	SEXT
Witness'r 4 DUC =	(signature)	
Name: TOGI'S FREE Address: 1525 W 1/a	Teall, Chimacun, wa 98335	
	0	
Date:	John E. Ohlson	
Witness:	(signature)	
Witness:		
Address:		
	_ ·	
Witness:	(signature)	
Name:	_	
Address:		

PATENT

REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 12/01/2000



ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Ref: 2960-Z

, have made a certain new and WHEREAS, we, Francis D. Natali and John E. Ohlson useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/573,218, filed May 19, 2000, entitled RAPID ACQUISITION SYNCHRONIZATION SEQUENCES FOR DIRECT SEQUENCE SPREAD SPECTRUM SYSTEMS USING CODE TIME OFFSETS

AND WHEREAS, STANFORD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at __1221 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3733 is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and Interest in and throughout the United States of America (Including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, it successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist the said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and destrable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

of	WITNESS WHEREOF, W	e have hereunto se and this 29 day	our hand and affixed ou	r seal this , 2000, respectivel
Date:				
Witness		(nimmatuwa)	Francis D. Natali	i
Name:		(signature)		
Address:_				
withess;		(signature)		
Address				
	DAVID OHLSON	(signature)	John E. Ohlson	Resou
Address:	MINEM CA 9404			
Witness: _ Name:	RITH HERKAL	(signature)		
ddress:	436 N (5			
	BUCKON, BY			

PATENT

REEL: 011342 FRAME: 0425